		10-00-20	U 1			
				ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents 2						
Submission Type ☑ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Document ID # ☐ Correction of PTO Error ☐ Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document			Conveyance Assignme License Merger	ent Agreement	10-1-01	
Reel#		<u> </u>				
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Synchro-Start Products, Inc.			Execution Date(s) September 9, 2004			
2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	nal Names of Conve	ving Parties Attache	d	Зери	C 2	
Receiving Party						
Name Name Address Address Address Mark if Addition	Woodward Governoor 1000 E. Drake Road P.O. Box 1519 Fort Collins City nal Names of Receiv	<u>Colorado</u> State/Cou		<u>8052</u> Zip C		
Correspondent N	ame and Address					
Kevin L. Wingate Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			Telephone: (815) 963-7661 Facsimile: (815) 963-7664 Attorney Docket No. 502673 conveyance document including any attachments: 5 Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Pa	or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	nt Application Num				t Numbers	
10/145,529						
			3.0.2.00			
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation		110 A. P. T	БОТ	155		
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.			PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties			Enter the total number of properties involved: 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kevin L. Wingate, Reg. 38662			Winesto	Septe	September 28, 2004	
			ature		Date	
704/2004 RTM11 00000038 121216 10145529 \						

10/04/2004 GTOW11 00000038 121216 10145529 D1 FC:8021 40.00 BA

> PATENT REEL: 015842 FRAME: 0835

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Synchro-Start Products, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at 6250 West Howard Street, Niles, Illinois 60714, United States of America.

WHEREAS Synchro-Start Products, Inc., is the exclusive owner by assignment of the exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Patent Application ("THE APPLICATION"), set forth in Appendix A, and is willing to convey said entire right, title and interest to Woodward Governor Company, and

WHEREAS Woodward Governor Company, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1000 E. Drake Road, P.O. Box 1519, Fort Collins Colorado 80525, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to THE APPLICATION set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

SYNCHRO-START PRODUCTS, INC. DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO WOODWARD GOVERNOR COMPANY and its successors, assigns, and nominees without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

 THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to THE APPLICATION and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to enforce THE APPLICATION with the right to sue for and recover for its own use and be granted injunctions, profits or damages for any all infringement therefor, including but not limited to, past and present infringements with respect to which Synchro-Start Products, Inc. hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

SIGNED at Micks, It this That day of Skotkman 2004.

SYNCHRO-START PRODUCTS, INC.

1

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE TITLE

10/145,529 May 14, 2002 ELECTRONIC MONITOR

MOUNTING

CONFIGURATION